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Speaker -1
Dr. Venkatraman G,

Assistant Professor

PSG College of Technology,
Coimbatore, Peelamedu,
Coimbatore - 641004
Time:10.00 AM- 11.30 AM
Date: 14.07.2023 Friday

Speaker - 2
Dr. Meiyapan,

HoD & Associate Professor Kalasalingam Academy of Research
and Education (Deemed to be University),

Krishnankoil, Srivilliputhur,

Tamil Nadu - 626126

Time:11.30 AM - 1.00 PM

Date:14.07.2023 Friday

Speaker - 3
Dr. Johnpaul

Assistant Professor,

Karpagam Academy of Higher Education (Deemed to be University),
Eachanari Post, Coimbatore - 641 021, Tamil Nadu, India

Time: 2.00 PM - 3.30 PM

Date:14.07.2023 Friday

Speaker - 4
Dr. Alfia Bano,

Assistant Professor,

National Institute of Technology, Raipur

CGreat Eastern Rd, Chhattisgarh 492010

Time: 3.30 PM - 5.00 PM

Date: 14.07.2023 Friday A

Meeting Webex Link
https://kluniversity.webex.com/kluniversity/j.php?MTID=m3169da
f7d9ebe577b9d81e8e5c0e595a



Fw: One Day Workshop on “CONCRETE TECHNOLOGY” by the Department of CE, KLEF -
Reg.

lingeshwaran <lingesh1609@kluniversity.in>

Thu 7/13/2023 10:49

To:johnpaulv2490@gmail.com <johnpaulv2490@gmail.com>

1 attachment (8 MB) CE-Concrete Technology-01.jpg.
Sir,

Kindly accept our invitation and join us for event.

Thanks & Regards

Dr. N. Lingeshwaran,

Asst Prof,

Dept of Civil Engineering,

KL University.
https://www.scopus.com/authid/detail.uri?authorld=57203266769
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One Day Workshop on “CONCRETE TECHNOLOGY" by the Department of CE, KLEF -
Reg.Registrar <registrar@kluniversity.in>

To: Dr Pavuluri Ratna Prasad <pratnaprasad@kluniversity.in>; P SENTHIL MURUGAN <agilanagri2008@kluniversity.in>; M
Sirendra Babu

<msirendrababu@kluniversity.in>; Jamindar Buddiga <jamindarbuddiga@kluniversity.in>; PILLI MANASA
<pmanasa@kluniversity.in>;

MANOHARMAYUM DOLPRIYA DEVI <dolpriya.ag@kluniversity.in>; ATUL SINGH <atulsingh@kluniversity.in>; Shiva Sai Prasad

<shivsaiprasad@kluniversity.in>; Dr.B.Rama Devi <bonuramadevi@kluniversity.in>; Dr.M.Gayathri
<gayathrimungara@kluniversity.in>;

PRASANNA KOLAR <hiprasannakolar@kluniversity.in>; Kavuri Kalpana <kkalpana@kluniversity.in>; Shaik Sameer

<sameer34532@kluniversity.in>; B Rambabu <brambabu@kluniversity.in>; Dumala Sravani <dsravani@kluniversity.in>;
TEJASWINI

SADINENI <anjusadineni@kluniversity.in>; Potnuri Hema Prasanthi Lakshmi <potnurihema@kluniversity.in>; P Prince
Jayasimha

<jayasimha@kluniversity.in>; Dr Nukasani Sagarika <sagarika@kluniversity.in>; Reetanjali Meher
<reetanjalimeher@kluniversity.in>; Md Abdul

Basith <abdulbasith@kluniversity.in>; Dr Ramesh <drramesh@kluniversity.in>; G Saivamsi Reddy
<saivamsireddy@kluniversity.in>; Dr Ashok

Kumar <drashokkumar@kluniversity.in>; Sushma Raj Chellem <sushmaraj@kluniversity.in>; Monoj Sutradhar
<monojsutradhar@kluniversity.in>; Dr Shivananda P Yarazan <shivananda@kluniversity.in>; Bethapudi Sudeepthi

<bsudeepthi@kluniversity.in>; Neroju Manasa <nmanasa@kluniversity.in>; Mudhigonda Niharika
<mniharika@kluniversity.in>; Valluri Jhansi

Hima Varsha <vjhimavarsha@kluniversity.in>; Dr .J R Rajeshwar <jrrajeshwar@kluniversity.in>; Dr. Prabhavathi N

<nprabhavathi@kluniversity.in>; Bontu Balakrishna <bbalakrishna@kluniversity.in>; Verella Ragamalika
<vragamalika@kluniversity.in>; Bathi

Neni V Sagal Kiran <bsagalkiran@kluniversity.in>; Pilla Avinash <pavinash@kluniversity.in>; Dr Kaki Ranjit
<kranjit@kluniversity.in>; Dr

Vijayalakshmi P <drvijayalakshmi@kluniversity.in>; SAJANA TIRUVEEDHULA <sajana.cse@kluniversity.in>; M Ashwin

<mashwin@kluniversity.in>; Dr Jagjit Singh Dhatterwal <jsdhatterwal@kluniversity.in>; N Rajesh <nrajeshcse@kluniversity.in>;
M Praveena

<praveena.mandapati@kluniversity.in>; Vuyyuru Lakshmi Lalitha <vlakshmilalitha@kluniversity.in>; M.S N Lakshmi

<sweacha.lakshmi@kluniversity.in>; Vivek Kumar <vivekkumar@kluniversity.in>; Gunti Surendra
<guntisurendra@kluniversity.in>; Elangovan

Guruva Reddy <eguruvareddy@kluniversity.in>; K R R Mohan Rao <krrmohanrao@kluniversity.in>; N B Arunekumar

<nbarunekumar@kluniversity.in>; V Ramesh Babu <vrameshbabu@kluniversity.in>; Dr Sunitha Pachala
<drsunitha.pachala@kluniversity.in>;

Arpitaroy <arpitaroy@kluniversity.in>; Gandharba Swain <gandharba.swain@kluniversity.in>; Dr. Sreenivasulu Bolla

<bsreenivasulu@kluniversity.in>; v ramakrishna <vramakrishna@kluniversity.in>; John Berkmans T
<johnberkmans@kluniversity.in>; Dyuti

Banerjee <dbanerjee@kluniversity.in>; Adapa Srinivasa Rao <asrinivasarao@kluniversity.in>; Pendem Swetha
<pswetha@kluniversity.in>;

Saikat Samanta <ssamanta@kluniversity.in>; Amit Verma <amitverma@kluniversity.in>; E Raveenndra Reddy
<eraveenndrareddy@kluniversity.in>; Dr Alahari Hanumat Prasad <ahanumatprasad@kluniversity.in>; Veguri Joe Nithin

<vjoenithin@kluniversity.in>; Kanagala Hari Krishna <harikrishnak@kluniversity.in>; KV G Naidu <kvgnaidu@kluniversity.in>;
G Vidya Sagar

<kaddi.archi@kluniversity.in>; Sami U R Rehman S <samiurrehman@kluniversity.in>; A Priya
<ar.priyajohnson@kluniversity.in>; KIRAN

KUMAR BONDA <kiranbonda@kluniversity.in>; B.Venkata Lakshmi <vlakshmibondalapati1967 @kluniversity.in>; Tanushree
Das

<tanushreearch@kluniversity.in>; K Harshitha <harshitha@kluniversity.in>; Kamal Kethani.T <tkamal@kluniversity.in>; P.
Senthil Kumar

<arsenthil001@kluniversity.in>; Gopika Girissan <gopika@kluniversity.in>; Mohd Aamir <aamir@kluniversity.in>; B Vishnu
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Priya

<bvishnupriya@kluniversity.in>; ITTA Rudra Murthy <irudramurthy@kluniversity.in>; Lanka Virajitha
<lvirajitha@kluniversity.in>; Shivendu

Sekhar Singh <ssekharsingh@kluniversity.in>; Venkateswara Kumar <venki@kluniversity.in>; Dr P Umanadha Sarma

<umanadha@kluniversity.in>; Dr SaiKumar R <saikumar@kluniversity.in>; K Anil Kumar <dranilkumar@kluniversity.in>;
Dr.GUNNA

VENKATESWARLU <drgvenkateswarlu@kluniversity.in>; Dr. KRAJESH KUMAR <krrajesh99@kluniversity.in>; Dr. Sathya
<sathyahistory14@kluniversity.in>; Karanki Swathi Priya <kswathipriya@kluniversity.in>; Devi Prasad Kollati
<deviprasad.unig1@kluniversity.in>; S V Balaji Manasa Rao <svbalaji@kluniversity.in>; Ravi Kumar Gogulamudi

<gravikumar@kluniversity.in>; Dr Abhijit Santra <abhijit@kluniversity.in>; Dr Shameem C C <shameem@kluniversity.in>;
Avinash Ranjan

<avinashranjan@kluniversity.in>; Dr.Venkateswararao.Podile <vraopodile@kluniversity.in>; Dr N Subrahmanyam
<ns@kluniversity.in>; A B

Saraswathi <saraswathiu@kluniversity.in>; Dr.Simanchala Das <simanchala@kluniversity.in>; Srinivas Kolachina
<srinivas.k@kluniversityh.in>; Dr. S Chandra Sekhar <savanam.sekhar@kluniversity.in>; Dr. D.PRASANNA KUMAR
<Prasannakumar1900@kluniversity.in>; Md.Mazharunnisa Begum <drmazhar28@kluniversity.in>; Romala Vijaya Srinivas
<romala.vijay@kluniversity.in>; R Pradeep <pradeeppatnaik@kluniversity.in>; Dr KVB GANESH <kvbganesh@kluniversity.in>;

KRISHNAPRIYA <krishnapriyaghanta@kluniversity.in>; SABBINENI POOJITHA <sabbinenipoojitha@kluniversity.in>; A
Anuradha

<aanuradha@kluniversity.in>; Dr B Giri Murugan <girimurugan@kluniversity.in>; Peluru Thaviti Raju
<thavitiraju@kluniversity.in>; Dr Irrinki

Mohana Krishna <irrinki_mk@kluniversity.in>; Dr. K .Soujanya <drsoujanya@kluniversity.in>; Dr. S.Durga
<drdurga@kluniversity.in>;

D.PRAVEENA DEVI <praveenadevid86@kluniversity.in>; Manisha Semwal <manishasemwal@kluniversity.in>; Dr.
Venkateswarulu Chandu

<venkateswaruluchandu@kluniversity.in>; Narendra Ryali <drnarendraryali@kluniversity.in>; Y. Venkata Ramana
<drvenkataramana@kluniversity.in>; Dr.Ratnavalli B <ratnavalli_bhagavatula@kluniversity.in>; VN Siva Kumar Challa
<challasivakumar2000@kluniversity.in>; Dr.Jitendra Gowrabhathini <gjk jitendra@kluniversity.in>; Dr. Mudit Saxena

<msaxena@kluniversity.in>; L Mohana Kumari <mohana.k@kluniversity.in>; V Narendra <vnarendra@kluniversity.in>; M Raja
Pavan Kumar

<mrajapavankumar@kluniversity.in>; K Krishna Rao <krishnaraokunapareddy@kluniversity.in>; A Praveen
<apraveen@kluniversity.in>; Dr.

Haritha Donavalli <haritha_donavalli@kluniversity.in>; Dr. Shaik Razia <skrazia@kluniversity.in>; sridevi
<sridevi_fed@kluniversity.in>; N.V.S.

Pavan Kumar <nvspavankumar@kluniversity.in>; P Siva Kumar <spathuri@kluniversity.in>; N Sreeram
<sriramnimmagadda@kluniversity.in>;

M ANUSHA <anushaaa9@kluniversity.in>; Dr. G. Shivakanth <gshivakanth@kluniversity.in>; E Rajesh Kumar
<rajthalopo@kluniversity.in>;

ZEELAN BASHA <cmak.zeelan@kluniversity.in>; D Anand <ananddama89@kluniversity.in>; S Dorababu
<dorababu@kluniversity.in>; V

Premalatha <premawilliams@kluniversity.in>; Ayyappa Gupta <amara_gupta@kluniversity.in>; Syed
Karimunnisa<karimun1.syed@kluniversity.in>; T Ganesan <tganesanit@kluniversity.in>; U Haritha <uharita@kluniversity.in>;
Ashok Bekkanti<ashok.bekkanti@kluniversity.in>; Ram Kumar M <ramramkumar.one@kluniversity.in>; Gayatri P
<gayatri@kluniversity.in>; T YAMINI<tyamini@kluniversity.in>; Konduri Sri Raghu Praveen
<praveenmtechcst@kluniversity.in>; S Aravindan <kkl.aravind@kluniversity.in>; SivaKumar Agraharam
<skumar_a007@kluniversity.in>; Mrs.Sai Sudha Poranki VIrn <sudhavarma540@kluniversity.in>; Mrs.Lavanya
Ch<lavanyabbch@kluniversity.in>; Dr. Ashish <dr.aashishsinha@kluniversity.in>; Dr Deepak Kumar
Panda<deepakkumarpanda@kluniversity.in>; Mylapalli Ramesh <rameshm@kluniversity.in>; K Aruna Bhaskar
<arunabhaskar@kluniversity.in>;Dr.Meganathan Ramasamy <meganathan@kluniversity.in>; Dr.M.Supriya Menon
<supriyamenon@kluniversity.in>; P Hymavathi<phymavathi@kluniversity.in>; Dr Abdul Hannan
<abdulhannan@kluniversity.in>; Mandava Manjusha <mmanjusha@kluniversity.in>; DrBEchoo Lal
<bechoolal@kluniversity.in>; CH Anil <chanil@kluniversity.in>; Dr Anita Pradhan <anitapradhan@kluniversity.in>; Shankar
PrasadMitra <shankarpmitra@kluniversity.in>; CH Gowthami <chgowthami@kluniversity.in>; Dr. B. Hanumantha Rao
<drbhrao@kluniversity.in>;Alapati Smitha Kranthi <asmithakranthi@kluniversity.in>; Dasari Manasa
<dmanasa@kluniversity.in>; Macherla Padmavathi<mpadamavathi@kluniversity.in>; V Anantharamaiah
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<vanantharamaiah@kluniversity.in>; Tanaya Ganguly <tganguly@kluniversity.in>; V. SriAnima Padmini
<vsapadmini@kluniversity.in>; Dr. K.S.M.V. Kumar <ksmvkumar@kluniversity.in>; Arumalla
Nagaraju<anagaraju@kluniversity.in>; Manasa Adusumilli <manasaadusumilli@kluniversity.in>; Usha Sree
Linginedi<ushasreelinginedi@kluniversity.in>; P Dharmendra Kumar <pdharmendrakumar@kluniversity.in>; Manoj Kumar
Padhi<manojpadhi@kluniversity.in>; Inakollu Aswani <iaswani@kluniversity.in>; K Sai Sandeep
<ksaisandeep@kluniversity.in>; V Lalitha<lalithav@kluniversity.in>; Dhanesh Kumar <dhaneshkumar@kluniversity.in>; G
Venkatesh <gvenkatesh@kluniversity.in>; G Rajani Reddy <rajinireddy@kluniversity.in>; Abhishek Gupta
<abhishekgupta@kluniversity.in>; K.Naga Gopi <knagagopi@kluniversity.in>; Rayi
Krupadanam<rkrupadanam@kluniversity.in>; Nagendra Kumar Singh <nagendravns@kluniversity.in>; Dr. B Praveen
Kumar<bpraveenkumar@kluniversity.in>; Krishna Suresh BV N V <krishnasuresh@kluniversity.in>; K Radha
<kradha@kluniversity.in>; PadyalaPriyadarsan <ppriyadarsan@kluniversity.in>; LAKSHMINARAYANA KODAVALI
<kodavali.lakshmi@kluniversity.in>; B Surendra Babu <bsurendrababu@kluniversity.in>; Pallapati Ravi Kumar
<ravikumarp@kluniversity.in>; Dr N Alangudi Balaji <nabalaji@kluniversity.in>;Komatigunta Nagaraju
<knagaraju@kluniversity.in>; Dr.Siddaiah Nalluri <nalluri.siddu@kluniversity.in>; sandeep S<ssandeep@kluniversity.in>; R
Agilesh Saravanan <agilesh@kluniversity.in>; MVD <mvd_ece@kluniversity.in>;

M.S.G.Prasad <msivagangaprasad @kluniversity.in>; CH Gopi Chand <chgopichand@kluniversity.in>; Dr. N V K Ramesh
<nvkr@kluniversity.in>;kalivaraprasad <kali_1976@kluniversity.in>; Subba Reddy Vasipalli <subbu.vasipalli@kluniversity.in>;
M Vasuja Devi<vasujadevi@kluniversity.in>; Dr. Lokendra Singh <kashyap00000@kluniversity.in>; Dr. Sunil Kumar
<sunmnnit@kluniversity.in>; Dr ShubhroChakrabartty <shubhroc@kluniversity.in>; PRASAD VGNS
<vgnsprasad@kluniversity.in>; Pamarthi Venkatasiva Rambabu < pvenkatasivarambabu@kluniversity.in>; Anto Merline
Manoharan <mmerline@kluniversity.in>; Sameer Yadav<sameeryadav@kluniversity.in>; NAGESH M
<nageshsarma@kluniversity.in>; Penneru Venkata Sai Sailaja <pvsaisailaja@kluniversity.in>;Chinta Manjusha
<cmanjusha@kluniversity.in>; Dr J.SOMLAL <jarupulasomu@kluniversity.in>; Dr PNV Balasubramanyam HOD-

BES <bala.mech1513@kluniversity.in>; Dr. M Nageswara Rao <medikondu@kluniversity.in>; Dr Atul Bhattad
<drathul@kluniversity.in>; Sireesha K<sireekonerus@kluniversity.in>; Dr.Srinivasan P <mallivasan@kluniversity.in>; Murugesh
<murugesh123.mm@bkluniversity.in>; B Saravanan <bsaranan@kluniversity.in>; PRO-CHANCELLOR
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One Day Workshop on “CONCRETE TECHNOLOGY" by the Department of CE, KLEF — Reg.
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Ref: KLEF/RO/HOD-CE/2022-23 Date: 08-07-2023

Orders of the I/c.Vice Chancellor & Pro Vice Chancellor Dr.A.V.S. Prasad dt.15-12-2023
CIRCULAR

Sub: One Day Workshop on “CONCRETE TECHNOLOGY” by the Department of CE, KLEF — Reg.
Ref: 1. Letter dated 08.07.2023 from Dr. P. Poluraju, HoD - CE.

2. Orders of the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor dt.09-07-2023.

* %k %k

This is to inform that Department of Civil Engineering, KLEF, is organizing an One Day
Workshop on “CONCRETETECHNOLOGY” - (Online) as per the details given below.

Details of the Resource Persons:
Resource Person -1

Dr. Venkatraman G, Assistant Professor,
PSG College of Technology, Coimbatore.
Resource Person - 2

Dr. Meiyapan, HoD & Associate Professor,

Kalasalingam Academy of Research and Education (Deemed to be University),
Coimbatore.

Resource Person - 3

Dr. Johnpaul, Assistant Professor,

Karpagam Academy of Higher Education (Deemed to be University), Coimbatore.
Resource Person - 4

Dr. Alfi a Bano, Assistant Professor,
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National Institute of Technology, Raipur

Date and Time: 14" July 2023 (Friday) from 09:30 A.M. onwards.

Interested candidates can join themselves by clicking on the link given below.

Link to join the session:

Meeting link:
https://kluniversity.webex.com/kluniversity/j.php?MTID=m3169daf7d9ebe577b9d81e8e5c0e595a
For any queries on Online Workshop, please contact Faculty Coordinator.

Event Coordinator
Dr. N. Lingeshwaran, Assistant Professor,

Department of Civil Engineering, KL University.
Mobile : +91 - 9600867424
E-mail Id:
lingesh1609@kluniversity.in
Poster of the webinar is enclosed herewith.
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DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

15th July 2023
Details of Workshop One Day Workshop on “CONCRETE TECHNOLOGY” by

the Department of CE, KLEF — Conducted on the month of July - 2023.

Topic 2: Construction Mistakes - A Learning aspects from the failure perspective.

Speaker: Dr. Meiyapan, HoD & Associate Professor, Kalasalingam Academy of Research and
Education (Deemed to be University), Krishnankoil, Srivilliputhur, Tamil Nadu - 626126
Date: 14th June 2023

Time: 11:30 AM - 01.00 PM (Session 2).

Venue: Online

Another great pleasure for me to call upon our next Keynote speaker Dr. Meiyapan, HOD
&Associate Professor, Kalasalingam Academy of Research and Education (Deemed to be

University), Coimbatore to give his opening speech and take over the session.

;,OKL ; 5| " > e

Welcomes all the participar ®

i

ONF DAY WORKSHOP ON CONCRETE TECHNOLO
POSSIBILITY OF ERRORS

@ 120000000000000

|

Fig 3: Speaker 2 - Introduction on session and Possibility of Error

Thank you, sir, for such a wonderful presentation. Our audience explored the practical mistakes on
the construction sites once again thank you sir for enlightening us. Now, we will have the short
break for lunch and again we will join by Sharp 2PM.




Recorded Link: One-Day Workshop on Concrete Technology-20230714 0426-1.mp4
Event Coordinator: Dr. Lingeshwaran N, Asst Professor, KL University, Guntur.

3 THE END***
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	Topic 2: Construction Mistakes - A Learning aspects from the failure perspective.
	Another great pleasure for me to call upon our next Keynote speaker Dr. Meiyapan, HOD &Associate Professor, Kalasalingam Academy of Research and Education (Deemed to be University), Coimbatore to give his opening speech and take over the session.
	Thank you, sir, for such a wonderful presentation. Our audience explored the practical mistakes on the construction sites once again thank you sir for enlightening us. Now, we will have the short break for lunch and again we will join by Sharp 2PM.


